

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8123 OF 2004

INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT BANK OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. JAIN CABLES PVT. LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 05/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.  
Ms. Shobha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.  
For Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.  
Ms. Smitharani M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that for recovery of the same dues, the appellant had also moved the Debt Recovery Tribunal as against the guarantor.

Mr. Gupta, senior Advocate appearing for the appellant, prays for three weeks' time to file an affidavit stating the present status of the proceeding against the guarantor before the Debt Recovery Tribunal.

Adjourned for three weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria) (S.S.R. Krishna)  
Sr. P.A. Court Master