

X
ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8123 OF 2004

INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT BANK OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. JAIN CABLES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Shobha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Sahil S. Chauhan, Adv.
For Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the two sides jointly state
that the parties are exploring the possibility
of a settlement.

As prayed, put up after eight weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master