

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8123 OF 2004

INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT BANK OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. JAIN CABLES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Amit Wadhwa, Adv.
for Ms. Shobha, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Sahil S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.
Orders reserved.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt

- 1) Debts Recovery Tribunal Act (Sec. 34(2))
- 2) Industrial Reconstruction Bank of India Act, 1984
- 3) Industrial Reconstruction Bank (Transfer of Undertakings and Repeal) Act, 1997
- 4) (2009) 9 SCC 478

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG

- 1) 1947 Indian Appeals 121 (at 143)